FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) N. 12 0 \$ - 1(-98 PECC O8 - 20 - OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRW DOCKET	1998	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings □□□ ▼ NO. 12-0856 ▼		▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 100800	693	ned original	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard A. Fields, David L. Rollins, Stephen R. Perkins, Eric L. Upton,	Name and add Name:	TRW	Inc.	3037 PTO
Elizabeth T. Kunkee, Lawrence J. Lembo, Juan C. Carillo, Jr., and Mark Kintis Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes XXNo	Internal Address:		Dept. g. E2/6072	09/13
3. Nature of conveyance:	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	an inggaman, anda anggang senson s		
XX Assignment	Street Address:Ore Space Park			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Redondo	Beach	State: CA	7IP·90278
Other	City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XX No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/1330: If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	•		lication is: 08/	10/98
Additional numbers of	The second of th			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Patent Counsel Name: TRW Inc. Internal Address: Law Dept. Bldg. E2/6072	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	DFR 3.41:		
One Space Park Street Address:	8. Deposit accou	ınt number	20-151)
City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90278	(Attach duplicate	copy of this p	page if paying by	osit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		9+000000	5 8
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and corr		_	\$

1998

Michael S. Yatsko

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

	eration, the adequacy and receipt of which a	ire
	ard A. Fields, David L. Rollins, Stephen R.	
<u>Perkins, Eric L. Upton, Elizak</u>	oeth T. Kunkee, Lawrence J. Lembo, Juan C.	
Carillo, Jr. and Mark (NMI) Ki	intis respectively, of Redondo Beach,	
California; Hawthorne, Californ	nia; Redondo Beach, California; Redondo Beac	h,
	California; Torrance, California; Torrance,	
	ach, California do hereby sell and assign	to
	ondo Beach, California, an Ohio corporation	
	ne entire right, title and interest in and t	
	Y MODULATION-BASED FOLDING OPTICAL	Ü
	R which has been invented by us, as descri	bed
in the application for United	States Patent which we executed respectively	V
August 6, 1998, August 7,	States Patent which we executed respectivel 1998, August 6, 1998, August 6, 1998	<i>x</i> ,
August 10, 1998, August 10	0, 1998, August 6, 1998	
	, and any and all applications for patent a	nd nd
natents therefore in any and a	all countries, including all divisions,	110
	extensions thereof, and the right to claim to	he
	led application in the United States, and	110
	icial whose duty it is to issue patents, to	
	ovements or resulting therefrom to said TRW	
	signs, and agree that on request and without	
further consideration but at	the expense of TRW Inc., we will communicat	e to
TRW Inc. or its representative	es or nominees any facts known to us respect	ina
	in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful	9
	l, continuing, and reissue applications, mak	٠
	ally do everything possible to aid TRW Inc.,	
	ees to obtain and enforce proper patent	
protection for said invention		
proceeding for balances, and		
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
6 Hunest , 1998	Inventor: 1000 / 5000	
ana ana m-distribuseran medaanakka dekin andari metantan menereri (Richard A. Fields	
. may	6 1 4 6 1	
+ August , 1998	Inventor: Om 2 1/16	
	David L. Rollins	
× 1 4	7	
6 Hogest , 1998	Inventor:	
	Stephen R. Perkins	
. 0	Inventor: Cir T. Upton	
6 llug. 1998	Inventor: Luc J. (Plon	
<u>6 Aug.</u> , 1998	Eric L. Upton	
1)	and the second second	
Hun 10 , 1998	Inventor: I hyabeth 1. Kenkee	
· }	Eliźabeth T. Kunkee	
10 A	the state of the s	
16. 1. 1998	Inventor:	
	Lawrence EIN Lembo	

REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0639

6 August, 1998 Inventor: Juan C. Carillo, Jr. 6 August, 1998 Inventor: Mule Clark	
6 Avgust, 1998 Inventor: Mark (NMI) Kintis	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	
on August 6,1998 before me, Lorna L. Schott personally appeared Richard A. Fields — personally known to me -or- X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the winstrument and acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	£
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission #1050775 Notary Public - Colforisto Tos Angeles Counts Wy Corem Express (Per 27,1995) Notary Public Notary Public	
(SEAL)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES On	î
LORNAL SCHOTT Commision # 1069178 Notary Public Notary Public WITNESS my hand and official seal.	

PATENT REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0640

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
'
on August 6,1998 before me, Lorna L. Schott
personally appeared <u>Stephen R. Perkins</u>
personally known to me -or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
LORNA L SCHOTT Commission # 1059176
Notary Public — California S Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Oct 27,1999
Notary Public
(SEAL)
CMAME OF CALIFORNIA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
on August 6, 1958 before me, Lorna L. Schott
personally appearedEric L. Upton
\(\frac{\text{personally appeared \(\frac{\text{me or - or - proved to me on the basis of }}{\text{personally known to me -or- proved to me on the basis of }}
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Committee 1050176
Los Argeles County My Comm. Proires Oct 27,1999
Notes Billing
Notary Public (SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0641

(SEAL)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
on August 10, 1998 before me, Lorna L. Schott
personally appeared <u>Elizabeth T. Kunkee</u>
personally known to me -or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
LORNA L. SCHOTT Commission # 1059176 Notory Public — California Los Angeles County
Notary Public
(SEAL)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
on August 10,199 Spefore me, Lorna L. Schott
personally appeared <u>Lawrence J. Lembo</u> personally known to me -or proved to me on the basis of-
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same in his/her
authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
LORNAL SCHOTT
Commision#1069176
Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27,1999
Notary Public

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
on
LORNAL SCHOTT Commission 1039178 Notary Acids — Colfornic Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 27,1999 Notary Public
(SEAL)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
on Mark (NMI) Kintis personally appeared Mark (NMI) Kintis personally known to me -or- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
LCRNALECHOTI Commisco Pictoria Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Cct 27.1999 Notary Public Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9384 FRAME: 0643

(SEAL)